
Tex.A&M-Kingsville (6-7, 5-7 LSC) -vs- Eastern N.M. (5-7, 5-7 LSC)
2/18/2024 at Portales, N.M. (Greyhound BSB Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Cardona (1-0)
Loss: Ju. Lopez (1-1)
HBP: Karson Shepard, Sergio Lopez, Ju. Lopez

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Tex.A&M-Kingsville 2 3 0 2 1 1 2 3 0 14 17 1
Eastern N.M. 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 8 10 4

Tex.A&M-Kingsville 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dalton Kramer cf 4 2 1 0 1 0 1
    Brandon Ramirez lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jacob Rosales lf 5 2 2 1 0 1 0
    Collin Young rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Chapman rf 5 1 5 4 0 0 0
    Jaden Cavazos pr/cf 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
Ramsey Amador dh 5 1 2 3 0 2 1
    Seth  Brecheen dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Michael Cervantes ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 2
MJ Rodriguez c 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
    Colton Allen ph/c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kyle Perales 1b 4 2 2 1 1 2 0
    Logan Crow pr/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vincent Sanchez 2b 4 1 2 4 0 0 0
Eric Garcia 3b 4 1 0 1 0 0 2
Karson Shepard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marco Martinez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Cardona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Julius Rivas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sergio Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jose Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 43 14 17 14 4 6 8

2B: Jake Chapman (2)
HR: Jacob Rosales (1); Jake Chapman (1); Ramsey Amador (1); Kyle
Perales (1); Vincent Sanchez (1)
SF: Vincent Sanchez (1)
SB: Brandon Ramirez (1); Michael Cervantes (1); Eric Garcia (1)
HBP: Eric Garcia (1)
E: Eric Garcia (1)
DP: 1

Eastern N.M. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Gideon cf 5 1 1 0 1 0 0
B. Preston 1b 6 2 3 1 0 0 2
W. Ponce ss 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
D. Pruitt c 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    R. Poiry c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Hamilton dh 3 1 1 2 2 1 0
L. Terilli lf 4 0 1 1 1 0 3
D. Shea 2b 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
D. Cassell rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
L. Pyles 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
    N. Duren ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ju. Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Estrella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Z. Raichel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Dunn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Rios p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 10 6 8 3 13

2B: T. Gideon (1)
SB: B. Preston (1); W. Ponce (1)
HBP: W. Ponce (1); D. Shea (1); D. Cassell (1)
E: L. Terilli (1); D. Shea (1); A. Dunn (1); J. Martin (1)
DP: 2

Tex.A&M-Kingsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Karson Shepard 4.0 4 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 17 20 6 5 –
Marco Martinez 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
Daniel Cardona (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 2 1 –
Julius Rivas 1.0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Sergio Lopez 1.2 3 4 4 1 1 1 0 2 0 7 10 1 2 –
Jose Gonzalez 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 1 –
Totals 10 8 7 8 3 4 0 3 0 37 48 14 9

Eastern N.M. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ju. Lopez (L, 1-1) 3.1 7 7 7 1 2 0 0 1 0 17 19 6 2 –
J. Estrella 2.2 6 4 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 14 15 2 3 –
Z. Raichel 1.1 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
A. Dunn 0.0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
M. Rios 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 –
J. Martin 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 17 14 12 4 6 1 0 1 0 43 49 11 8



PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gregory Moore First: Paul Fellows Third Base: Christopher Post 
Start: 1 p.m.   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 71   
Game notes:
- M. Martinez faced 3 batters in the 5th.
- J. Estrella faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- J. Rivas faced 1 batter in the 7th.
- A. Dunn faced 3 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 1st TAM ENM
D. Kramer flied out to cf. 0 0
J. Rosales singled through the right side. 0 0
J. Chapman homered to left center, 2 RBI; J. Rosales scored. 2 0
R. Amador struck out swinging. 2 0
M. Cervantes singled to left field. 2 0
M. Cervantes stole second. 2 0
M. Rodriguez flied out to cf. 2 0

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 1st TAM ENM
T. Gideon out at first 1b to p. 2 0
B. Preston singled to pitcher. 2 0
W. Ponce singled through the right side; B. Preston advanced to second. 2 0
D. Pruitt struck out swinging. 2 0
W. Ponce stole second; B. Preston stole third. 2 0
C. Hamilton singled up the middle, 2 RBI; W. Ponce scored; B. Preston scored. 2 2
L. Terilli walked; C. Hamilton advanced to second. 2 2
D. Shea hit by pitch; L. Terilli advanced to second; C. Hamilton advanced to third. 2 2
D. Cassell grounded out to ss. 2 2

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 2nd TAM ENM
K. Perales homered to left field, RBI. 3 2
V. Sanchez homered to left field, RBI. 4 2
E. Garcia flied out to rf. 4 2
D. Kramer singled through the right side. 4 2
J. Rosales flied out to cf. 4 2
J. Chapman doubled to left center, RBI; D. Kramer scored. 5 2
R. Amador reached on a fielder's choice to third base; J. Chapman out at third 3b unassisted. 5 2

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 2nd TAM ENM
L. Pyles grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 2
T. Gideon fouled out to 3b. 5 2
B. Preston fouled out to c. 5 2

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 3rd TAM ENM
M. Cervantes lined out to ss. 5 2
M. Rodriguez flied out to rf. 5 2
K. Perales struck out swinging. 5 2

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 3rd TAM ENM
W. Ponce lined out to cf. 5 2
D. Pruitt flied out to cf. 5 2
C. Hamilton out at first 1b to p. 5 2

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 4th TAM ENM
V. Sanchez grounded out to 3b. 5 2
E. Garcia hit by pitch. 5 2
D. Kramer walked; E. Garcia advanced to second. 5 2
J. Estrella to p for Ju. Lopez. 5 2
J. Rosales flied out to rf; E. Garcia advanced to third. 5 2
J. Chapman singled through the left side, RBI; D. Kramer advanced to second; E. Garcia scored. 6 2



R. Amador singled through the left side, RBI; J. Chapman advanced to second; D. Kramer scored. 7 2
M. Cervantes reached on a fielder's choice to third base; R. Amador advanced to second; J. Chapman out at
third 3b unassisted. 7 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 4th TAM ENM
L. Terilli singled to shortstop. 7 2
D. Shea reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; L. Terilli out at second ss to 2b. 7 2
D. Cassell lined out to cf. 7 2
L. Pyles reached on a fielder's choice to third base; D. Shea advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b. 7 2
T. Gideon walked; L. Pyles advanced to second; D. Shea advanced to third. 7 2
T. Gideon advanced to second on a wild pitch; L. Pyles advanced to third on a wild pitch; D. Shea scored on
a wild pitch, unearned. 7 3
B. Preston popped up to 2b. 7 3

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 5th TAM ENM
M. Rodriguez walked. 7 3
K. Perales struck out swinging. 7 3
V. Sanchez reached on a fielder's choice to third base; M. Rodriguez advanced to second on a fielding error
by 2b, advanced to third on the error. 7 3
E. Garcia reached on a fielder's choice to third base, RBI; V. Sanchez out at second 3b to 2b; M. Rodriguez
scored, unearned. 8 3
E. Garcia stole second. 8 3
D. Kramer grounded out to 2b. 8 3

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 5th TAM ENM
M. Martinez to p for K. Shepard. 8 3
W. Ponce walked. 8 3
W. Ponce advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 3
D. Pruitt singled to left field, RBI; W. Ponce scored. 8 4
D. Pruitt advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 4
C. Hamilton walked. 8 4
D. Cardona to p for M. Martinez. 8 4
L. Terilli reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher; C. Hamilton advanced to second; D. Pruitt out at third p to
3b. 8 4
D. Shea walked; L. Terilli advanced to second; C. Hamilton advanced to third. 8 4
D. Cassell infield fly to 2b. 8 4
L. Pyles flied out to lf. 8 4

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 6th TAM ENM
J. Rosales homered down the lf line, RBI. 9 4
J. Chapman doubled to left field. 9 4
J. Chapman advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 4
R. Amador struck out swinging. 9 4
M. Cervantes flied into double play rf to c; J. Chapman out on the play. 9 4

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 6th TAM ENM
J. Rivas to p for D. Cardona. 9 4
T. Gideon lined out to 2b. 9 4
B. Preston singled to left field. 9 4
W. Ponce singled to left center; B. Preston advanced to second. 9 4
D. Pruitt walked; W. Ponce advanced to second; B. Preston advanced to third. 9 4
C. Hamilton struck out swinging. 9 4
L. Terilli flied out to lf to left center. 9 4

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 7th TAM ENM
M. Rodriguez singled up the middle. 9 4



K. Perales singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; M. Rodriguez advanced to second,
advanced to third on a fielding error by lf. 9 4
Z. Raichel to p for J. Estrella. 9 4
V. Sanchez singled to left field, 2 RBI; K. Perales scored, unearned; M. Rodriguez scored. 11 4
E. Garcia grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; V. Sanchez out on the play. 11 4
D. Kramer grounded out to 2b. 11 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 7th TAM ENM
D. Shea walked. 11 4
S. Lopez to p for J. Rivas. 11 4
D. Cassell struck out swinging. 11 4
L. Pyles grounded into double play 2b to 1b; D. Shea out on the play. 11 4

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 8th TAM ENM
J. Rosales struck out looking. 11 4
J. Chapman singled to center field. 11 4
Ja. Cavazos pinch ran for J. Chapman. 11 4
R. Amador homered to left field, 2 RBI; Ja. Cavazos scored. 13 4
R. Poiry to c for D. Pruitt. 13 4
A. Dunn to p for Z. Raichel. 13 4
M. Cervantes singled up the middle. 13 4
C. Allen pinch hit for M. Rodriguez. 13 4
M. Cervantes advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff
attempt. 13 4
C. Allen walked. 13 4
K. Perales walked; C. Allen advanced to second. 13 4
M. Rios to p for A. Dunn. 13 4
L. Crow pinch ran for K. Perales. 13 4
V. Sanchez flied out to lf, SF, RBI; M. Cervantes scored. 14 4
E. Garcia reached on a fielder's choice to second base; L. Crow out at second 2b to ss. 14 4

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 8th TAM ENM
B. Ramirez to lf for D. Kramer. 14 4
C. Young to rf for J. Rosales. 14 4
Ja. Cavazos to cf. 14 4
C. Allen to c. 14 4
L. Crow to 1b. 14 4
T. Gideon doubled to left field. 14 4
B. Preston singled through the left side, RBI; T. Gideon scored. 14 5
W. Ponce hit by pitch; B. Preston advanced to second. 14 5
R. Poiry flied out to cf. 14 5
C. Hamilton walked; W. Ponce advanced to second; B. Preston advanced to third. 14 5
C. Hamilton advanced to second on a wild pitch; W. Ponce advanced to third on a wild pitch; B. Preston
scored on a wild pitch. 14 6
L. Terilli grounded out to 2b, RBI; C. Hamilton advanced to third; W. Ponce scored. 14 7
D. Shea singled up the middle, RBI; C. Hamilton scored. 14 8
D. Cassell hit by pitch; D. Shea advanced to second. 14 8
Jo. Gonzalez to p for S. Lopez. 14 8
N. Duren pinch hit for L. Pyles. 14 8
N. Duren popped up to ss. 14 8

Tex.A&M-Kingsville - Top of 9th TAM ENM
N. Duren to 3b. 14 8
J. Martin to p for M. Rios. 14 8
B. Ramirez reached on a fielding error by p. 14 8
C. Young flied out to rf. 14 8
Ja. Cavazos struck out swinging. 14 8
S. Brecheen to dh for R. Amador. 14 8



B. Ramirez stole second. 14 8
S. Brecheen flied out to lf to left center. 14 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Eastern N.M. - Bottom of 9th TAM ENM
T. Gideon grounded out to 2b. 14 8
B. Preston fouled out to c. 14 8
W. Ponce flied out to cf. 14 8


